

Jeffrey W. Patton Chief Executive Officer www.iskzoo.org (269) 553-8000 Administrative Services 610 South Burdick Street Kalamazoo, MI 49007

24-HOUR CRISIS HOTLINE or NON-EMERGENCY CLINICAL SERVICES: (269) 373-6000

## **2024** PUBLIC NOTICE

The Integrated Services of Kalamazoo Board of Directors conducts their regular meetings on the 4<sup>th</sup> Monday of every month @ 4:00PM @ 610 South Burdick Street/Kalamazoo, MI.

## **MEETING LOCATION**:

To protect the public's health by limiting in-person contact, ISK (Integrated Services of Kalamazoo) will conduct its board meeting by offering two options: Microsoft TEAMS or in-person. By using these two options to conduct this meeting, we will meet the requirements of the Open Meetings Act.

Microsoft TEAMS dial-in numbers to connect to the meetings will be posted on our website @ www.iskzoo.org on the Thursday before the Monday meeting.

## **2024** ISK Board of Directors Meetings ~ CANCELLATION:

Monday, June 24, 2024, ISK Board of Directors Meeting is <u>CANCELLED</u>.

Circumstances demand that we cancel this scheduled meeting. We regret any inconveniences that this change may have caused. Our next meeting will be on Monday, July 22, 2024, at the Marilyn J. Schlack Culinary and Allied Health Building/KVCC, 418 East Walnut Street, Kalamazoo, MI 49007, Room: CAH #223 beginning @ 3:00PM.

ISK welcomes and encourages persons to give input or ask questions on any board business. To communicate with the ISK Board Members or if you have specific needs to take part in the meetings held by the ISK Board of Directors. Please contact, Demeta Wallace, at least three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting date at <a href="mailto:Dwallace@iskzoo.org">Dwallace@iskzoo.org</a> or 269-364-6905.

The ISK Board packet is posted monthly on our website @ www.iskzoo.org.